
LOWER SECONDARY&  IGCSE SECTION

Annual Charges  Ksh.

Ksh.

Accident Cover 1,500

Activity fee 5,000

Tech Digital Library 4,950

Stage 7 - 9 20,000
Stage 10 -11 25,000
Stage 12 35,000

Books (Text & Exercise)

Break Box 5,800

147,000

Per Term

Stage 7

147,000Stage 8

165,200Stage 9

Stage 10 176,200

147,000

147,000

165,200

176,200

147,000

147,000

165,200

176,200

Stage 12 240,000240,000240,000

Annual Charges  Ksh.
Accident Cover 1,500
Activity fee 5,000
Tech Digital Library 4,950

Stage 1 10,000
Stage 2 - 4 15,000
Stage 5 - 6 20,000

Books (Text & Exercise) Ksh.

109,800Stage 1
109,800Stage 2
114,300Stage 3

Stage 4 119,500
Stage 5 119,500
Stage 6 128,900

109,800
109,800
114,300
119,500
119,500
128,900

109,800
109,800
114,300
119,500
119,500
128,900

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3

Break Box 5,800

Tuition

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3Tuition

Per Term

Term 1:

Term 2:

Includes tuition fee, Break box, accident cover, activity 
fee, Books (text & exercise) & Tech Digital library  

Includes tuition fee & Break box 

FEE STRUCTURE

Rose of Sharon Academy
“Nurtur ing Excel lence in  Spir i t ,  Wisdom,  and Grace”

PRIMARY SCHOOL SECTION
Stage 1 -Stage 6

Stage 7 -Stage 12

See page two below for more details

Cambridge International Curriculum 2025 - 2026

NEW ADMISSION
Item Ksh.
Application form 2,000
Caution Money 10,000
Registration 4,000

Joining Fees 
(One-off)

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3Tuition
Stage 11 307,600 291,150



PAYMENT METHODS

 

SCHOOL FEES POLICY

DISCOUNT OFFERS

– A penalty of Kshs. 5,000/- will be charged for any dishonoured cheque 

f

A 2% discount on full tuition fee payment for the following term and will apply on the following 
dates: November 30th, March 31st and July 31st.

A 5% discount on annual tuition fee payment will be applied on the following date: 
September 30th for CI Curriculum.

A family discount of 5% of the tuition fees per term is given to the 3rd child and 10% to the 
4th child. This is awarded to the child of the lower class.

Rose of Sharon Academy
“Nurtur ing Excel lence in  Spir i t ,  Wisdom,  and Grace”

OFFICIAL PAYMENT DETAILS

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

STANBIC BANK

NCBA BANK

COOP BANK

ABSA BANK

SBM BANK

M-PESA

Yaya Branch

Westlands/Chiromo Branch

Barclays Branch

Harambee Avenue Branch

Nairobi Business Centre

Hurlingham

Paybill

0102097456900

0100003872477

2023381101

1000428392

01100681928001

0052260273003

562535

Swift Code SCBLKENX

Swift Code SBICKENX

Swift Code BARCKENXNCC

Swift Code CBAFKENX

KCOOKENA

Swift Code SBMKKENA

Account No. Learners Name

Bank Code 071

Bank Code 007

Bank Code 001

Bank Code 110

Bank Code 1051

Bank Code 005

562535

BANK NAME BRANCH NAME ACCOUNT NO. SWIFT CODE BRANCH CODE

All tuition fees include: French, computer classes, meals and co-curricular activities.
Use of technology plays a critical role in teaching and learning in Cambridge International. 
Therefore, all learners are required to have a tablet in class to supplement digital literacy.  

NOTE

A learner with outstanding fees will not be allowed to sit for end of term exams.
A learner will be required to replace any lost book issued within an academic year. 

Stage 11 fee is  Payable in two installments in September & January


