FEE STRUCTURE

Cambridge International Curriculum 2025 - 2026

NEW ADMISSION

Joining Fees (One-off)

ItemKsh.Application form2,000Caution Money10,000Registration4,000

PRIMARY SCHOOL SECTION

Stage 1 - Stage 6

Annual Charges	Ksh.
Accident Cover	1,500
Activity fee	5,000
Tech Digital Library	4,950
Books (Text & Exercise)	Ksh.
Stage 1	10,000
Stage 2 - 4	15,000
Stage 5 - 6	20,000
	Per Term
Break Box	5,800

Tuition	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3
Stage 1	109,800	109,800	109,800
Stage 2	109,800	109,800	109,800
Stage 3	114,300	114,300	114,300
Stage 4	119,500	119,500	119,500
Stage 5	119,500	119,500	119,500
Stage 6	128,900	128,900	128,900

LOWER SECONDARY& IGCSE SECTION

Stage 7 - Stage 12

Annual Charges	Ksh.
Accident Cover	1,500
Activity fee	5,000
Tech Digital Library	4,950
Books (Text & Exercise)	Ksh.
Stage 7 - 9	20,000
Stage 10 -11	25,000
Stage 12	35,000
Break Box	Per Term 5,800

Tuition	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3
Stage 7	147,000	147,000	147,000
Stage 8	147,000	147,000	147,000
Stage 9	165,200	165,200	165,200
Stage 10	176,200	176,200	176,200
Stage 12	240,000	240,000	240,000
Tuition	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3
Stage 11	307,600	291,150	
Term 1: Includes tuition fee, Break box, accident cover, activity fee, Books (text & exercise) & Tech Digital library			
Term 2: Includes tuition fee & Break box			

PAYMENT METHODS

- Banker's cheque or Company cheque payable to Rose of Sharon Academy Ltd.
- Cash deposit should be made at;

OFFICIAL PAYMENT DETAILS

BANK NAME	BRANCH NAME	ACCOUNT NO.	SWIFT CODE	BRANCH CODE
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK	Yaya Branch	0102097456900	Swift Code SCBLKENX	Bank Code 071
STANBIC BANK	Westlands/Chiromo Branch	0100003872477	Swift Code SBICKENX	Bank Code 007
ABSA BANK	Barclays Branch	2023381101	Swift Code BARCKENXNCC	Bank Code 001
NCBA BANK	Harambee Avenue Branch	1000428392	Swift Code CBAFKENX	Bank Code 110
COOP BANK	Nairobi Business Centre	01100681928001	KCOOKENA	Bank Code 1051
SBM BANK	Hurlingham	0052260273003	Swift Code SBMKKENA	Bank Code 005
M-PESA	Paybill	562535	Account No. Learners Name	562535

 The slip must be presented at the school finance office and acknowledged by a receipt. (Cash payments are not accepted).

DISCOUNT OFFERS

- A family discount of **5%** of the tuition fees per term is given to the 3rd child and **10%** to the 4th child. This is awarded to the child of the lower class.
- A 2% discount on full tuition fee payment for the following term and will apply on the following dates: November 30th, March 31st and July 31st.
- A 5% discount on annual tuition fee payment will be applied on the following date:
 September 30th for CI Curriculum.

SCHOOL FEES POLICY

- School Fees should be paid in full on or before the first day of the term.
 A learner with outstanding fees will not be allowed to sit for end of term exams.
- A learner will be required to replace any lost book issued within an academic year.
- No child will be allowed to take the extra activities UNLESS full payment is done.
- A penalty of Kshs. 5,000/- will be charged for any <u>dishonoured</u> cheque thereafter the parent will be black listed from giving any personal or company cheque.
- Caution Money is refundable less deductions due on lost or damaged property.
- A Term's notice should be given in writing of the intention to withdraw a child failure to which the caution money will be deemed forfeited.
- The caution money claim should be within a maximum of two years from the time the learner(s) leaves Rose of Sharon Academy.
- Stage 11 fee is Payable in two installments in September & January

NOTE

All tuition fees include: French, computer classes, meals and co-curricular activities.

Use of technology plays a critical role in teaching and learning in Cambridge International.

Therefore, all learners are required to have a tablet in class to supplement digital literacy.







